685.16
95.65
(3.12)

586.36
586.36
586.36
586.36

37.74
548.66

Consolidated 

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 
2024, declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.10/- per equity share 
of face value of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs18,96,656.90/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 
Six And Ninety Paise only). The Interim Dividend was paid to 
the shareholders holding shares as on November 22, 2024.
The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 5, 2025, 
declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.10/- per equity share of 
face value of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 18,96,656.90/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 
Six And Ninety Paise only). The Interim Dividend was paid to 
the shareholders holding shares as on February 14, 2025.
The Board recommends to declare a Final Dividend of Rs. 
0.25/- per equity share of face value Rs. 10/- each for FY23-24 
aggregating to Rs. 39,72,192.25 /- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakh
Seventy-Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two and Twenty 
Five Paisa only)out of the profits of financial year 2023-24 to 
the equity shareholders of the Company whose names appear 
in the Registrar of Members of the Company as on August 26, 
2024.

3.   Dividend

6.   Share Capital

7.   Operations

[...]

consider the “Issuance of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis. 

The Consent of the Members of the Company was accorded 
to offer, issue and allot, from time to time in one or more 
tranches, on a preferential basis and/or private placement 
basis, upto 3133800 (Thirty One Lacs Thirty Three Thousand 
Eight Hundred) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each 
of the Company (“Equity Shares”) for cash consideration at a 
price of Rs. 108/- (including a premium of Rs. 98/-) per equity 
share aggregating upto Rs. 33,84,50,400/- (Rs. Thirty Three 
Crores Eighty Four Lacs Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Only). 

Voting Results were submitted on July 29, 2024 covering the 
Scrutinizers’ Report stating that the resolutions were passed 
with the requisite majority. 

In this regard, post approval(s) from the exchanges, Rs. 
33,24,02,400/- (Rs. Thirty Three Crores Twenty Four Lacs Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Only) were raised in FY 2024-2025 
through the said Preferential Allotment.

During the financial year ended March 31, 2025, no special 
resolution was passed through Postal Ballot. As on date of this 
report, there are no resolution proposed to be passed through